### 900550776

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cabinet Essentials Group, L.L.C.		12/13/2019	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cabinet Essentials Group, LLC	
Street Address:	5500 Interstate North Parkway, Suite 250	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4537493	SHELFGENIE
Registration Number:	4312756	SHELFGENIE DESIGNED TO TRANSFORM
Registration Number:	4312757	SHELFGENIE DESIGNED TO TRANSFORM
Registration Number:	4787239	SHELFGENIE EVERYTHING WITHIN REACH
Registration Number:	4814533	OUTBACK GUTTERVAC
Registration Number:	4823802	EVERYTHING WITHIN REACH
Registration Number:	4833393	A COMPLETE CLEAN LIKE YOU'VE NEVER SEEN
Registration Number:	4896257	THUNDERVAC
Registration Number:	5156690	NOBLE BRANDS
Registration Number:	5205711	GUTTERROO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-815-6500

**Email:** byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Yates, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0157

900550776

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0911341	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Barbara Yates	
SIGNATURE:		/Barbara Yates/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/26/2020	
Total Attachments: 1			

source=Certificate of Merger - CEG, a Georgia limited liability company#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0158

Control Number: 19148047

# STATE OF GEORGIA

## **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of **12/31/2019**. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

### **Surviving Entity:**

Cabinet Essentials Group Georgia, LLC, a Domestic Limited Liability Company

### Changing its Name to:

Cabinet Essentials Group, ILC, a Domestic Limited Liability Company

### **Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:**

Cabinet Essentials Group, LLC, a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on **01/08/2020**.



Bud Raddmaply

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0159

**RECORDED: 05/26/2020**